

# Media release

# Newcastle Airport announces appointment of Executive Manager Corporate Services and Chief Financial Officer

Thursday, 21 April 2016

Newcastle Airport's CEO Dr Peter Cock has announced the appointment of Andrew Gill to the role of Executive Manager Corporate Services and Chief Financial Officer.

Andrew joined the Newcastle Airport team in August last year as Senior Accountant. He has been acting in the Executive Manager role since January this year and was formally appointed to the role following an extensive national and international search.

"Andrew proved himself to be the strongest candidate during the robust recruitment process.

"He brings to the role extensive financial and analytical experience. He's worked in Australia and abroad across a number of industries including private equity, manufacturing, and telecommunication services," said Peter.

In his new role, Andrew's areas of focus will be financial management, corporate governance, business analytics, legal and compliance, information technology, and work health and safety.

"It gives me great delight to welcome Andrew to the Executive team at Newcastle Airport. I'm looking forward to working with him to deliver this region an airport it deserves," concluded Peter.

Andrew officially commenced in the role on Monday 18 April.

#### Ends.

## **Further information**

Stephen Crowe, Newcastle Airport Executive Manager Corporate Affairs 02 4928 9813 or 0418 763 800

Kate Bennett, Newcastle Airport Marketing and Communications Manager 02 4928 9856 or 0447 839 212

www.newcastleairport.com.au



## Notes for the Editor:

Newcastle Airport <a href="https://www.newcastleairport.com.au/">https://www.newcastleairport.com.au/</a>

Newcastle Airport Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/ntlairport/

Newcastle Airport Twitter Feed: https://twitter.com/NTLairport

 $New castle\ Airport\ Master\ Plan:\ \underline{https://www.newcastleairport.com.au/corporate/about/masterplan}$ 

Astra Aerolab <a href="https://astraaerolab.com.au/">https://astraaerolab.com.au/</a>